
Coaches:

Anel Pajazetovic, Head Coach
Alyssa Sherline, Asst Coach

Whitesboro
(G) V Soccer

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Aug 27, 2025 Wed Regular Season 
0-9 L New Hartford 10:00

AM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

L

Aug 29, 2025 Fri Scrimmage @ Frankfort-
Schuyler

6:30
PM FSHS Main Field NL

Sep 4, 2025 Thu Regular Season 
2-2 T

@ Bishop
Ludden

6:30
PM Bishop Ludden H S NL

Sep 11, 2025 Thu Regular Season 
1-8 L @ New Hartford 5:30

PM
New Hartford HS
Turf Field L

Sep 13, 2025 Sat Regular Season 
0-7 L

@ Cicero-North
Syracuse

12:00
PM

2:00
PM

Gillette Lower field
7 NL

Sep 15, 2025 Mon Regular Season 
1-1 T Holland Patent 4:30

PM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

NL

Sep 18, 2025 Thu Regular Season 
1-4 L

@ Rome Free
Academy

6:30
PM Stadium Turf Field L

Sep 20, 2025 Sat

Regular Season
(Teacher
Appreciation ) 
2-0 W

Central Valley
Academy

11:00
AM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

L

Sep 25, 2025 Thu Regular Season 
1-0 W Utica Proctor 4:30

PM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

L

Sep 30, 2025 Tue Regular Season 
0-8 L

East Syracuse
Minoa

6:30
PM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

NL

Oct 4, 2025 Sat Regular Season 
1-0 W

@ Syracuse
City (Syracuse
City)

3:00
PM

3:00
PM Henninger Stadium L

Oct 7, 2025 Tue Regular Season 
3-1 W

@ Vernon-
Verona-Sherrill

7:00
PM Turf Field Stadium L

Oct 9, 2025 Thu
Regular Season
(Senior Night) 
0-1 L

Rome Free
Academy

6:30
PM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

L

Oct 13, 2025 Mon Regular Season 
0-7 L

@ West
Genesee

11:00
AM

WG-HS Mike
Messere Field -
Turf Stadium

NL

Oct 14, 2025 Tue Regular Season 
7-1 W

@ Holland
Patent

7:00
PM HS Turf Field L

Oct 16, 2025 Thu Regular Season 
3-1 W @ Utica Proctor 4:30

PM
PHS Stadium (Turf
Field/Track) L

Oct 18, 2025 Sat Regular Season 
7-0 W Camden 1:30

PM

Ed Wadas
Complex High
School

L

Oct 23, 2025 Thu
Post-Season
(Sectional Game) 
1-1 T

@ Watertown 4:30
PM

Watertown Turf
Field L

Oct 29, 2025 Wed

Post-Season (Class
AA Sectional
Semifinals) 
0-8 L

@ East
Syracuse Minoa

5:00
PM

Nottingham Athletic
Stadium NL
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